two values for the total credit risk: the predicted value and the prudential value (the latter is the predicted
value adjusted for the defaults realised). The total risk mark-up is defined as the ratio of the prudential
estimate to the predicted value. From a conservative point of view, the mark-up value is limited to zero
from below.

4. Findings

4.1. Single scenario demonstration

Table 3 presents the logic for a single scenario for a better understanding of how the general output is
arrived at. Take a loan portfolio with true values of PD = 15% and LGD = 31%. The latter corresponds to
a Beta (0.10, 0.20) distribution. Let there be more conservative risk parameter predictions, with mean PD
= 20% (+5 pp more conservative) and mean LGD = 34% (+3 pp more conservative; this is a Beta (0.12,
0.20) distribution). This yields a Brier Score of +23%. The PD-LGD correlation (PLC) is +50%. Let the
model be quite good, though not perfect, in discrimination. The correlation of actual to predicted PD values
is +75%. This corresponds to an AUROC of +89%. It falls in the green zone for validation purposes.

Table 3. Demonstration of a single model risk scenario

(a) INPUT   Calibration
  Discrimination dif (F-A) BS BSS

PD 89% 5% 23% -75%
LGD 77% 3% 23%

(b) OUTCOME RWA EL + UL

actual (A) 143.63 296.23

forecasted (F) 108.19 317.81

prud (frcst + actual) 216.83 327.83
(pru / frcst)-1 100.4% 3.2%

mark-up 100.4% 3.2%

The actual-to-predicted LGD values are less correlated, with a coefficient of +50%. Nevertheless, the

corresponding CLAR is +77%, and it is also within the green validation zone. To sum up, the PD and LGD
models are more conservative (by +5 and +3 pp respectively). They do not perfectly discriminate, but still
successfully pass validation without a need for further improvement.

( ) ( ) ( )

( )( )
( )
( )

( )
( )

1 1 2

2

2

2

0.999 1 1 2.5
,

1 1.51

0.11852 0.05478 ln ,

1 exp 50 1 exp 50
0.12 0.24 1 .

1 exp 50 1 exp 50

N PD N M b
K LGD

b

b PD

PD PD

r

r

r

- -æ ö+ × - + - ×æ ö